## NEWS ADVISORY FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

**Contact:** Karen Bigelow, Corporate Social Responsibility & Public Relations Premier Members Credit Union, 303.657.7304 <u>kbigelow@pmcu.org</u>

## PREMIER MEMBERS CREDIT UNION TO CELEBRATE THORNTON BRANCH WITH BRANCH WARMING EVENT

**Broomfield, Colo. (May 9, 2022)** – Premier Members Credit Union will celebrate the opening of its newest branch in Thornton, by inviting members and the community to a branch warming event on Saturday, May 14<sup>th</sup> from 10:00 am – 1:00 pm. The event will include food trucks, games for adults and kids (bounce slide, giant cornhole and much more!), a prize wheel, and balloon and caricature artists. KOSI-FM will also be on-site and broadcasting about the event.

"We are excited and proud to have joined the growing community of Thornton," said Brian Resch, Executive Vice President, Consumer Banking, for Premier Members Credit Union. "We will be able to better serve members throughout Adams County, and bring personalized member service and individualized product offerings to the Thornton community."

**About Premier Members:** Premier Members Credit Union is a not-for-profit financial institution dedicated to providing financial solutions to individuals and businesses in Colorado's Front Range. With more than 77,000 members, \$1.5 billion in assets, 15 retail branch locations and four locations in area high schools, Premier Members is a leader in the credit union industry. In addition to being at the forefront of the industry in sustainable business practices, Premier Members takes pride in giving back to the communities it serves, supporting a wide variety of partnerships with charitable and sustainable organizations like Community Foundation Boulder

County, Eco Cycle, Impact on Education, Jack's Solar Garden, United Way, Westminster Public Schools Foundation, and others. In 2021, Premier Members Credit Union was awarded first place in the Dora Maxwell Social Responsibility Community Service Award, and was also recognized as a Civic 50 Honoree, where the credit union was recognized as one of the 50 most communityminded companies in Colorado. To learn more, visit <u>pmcu.org</u>

###